
V1 Junior 16 Masculino
Número País Nome 

001 BRASIL LUAN REIS AZEVEDO
002 BRASIL BERNARDO FERTONANI GRUBEL
003 BRASIL GABRIEL MATOS BARBOSA
004 CHILE AMARO STREULY VIVANCO
005 CHILE FRANCO GONZALEZ CONCHA
006 CHILE JOAQUIN MANUEL MORAN SOTO
007 CHILE DOMINGO BARLOW BURGOS
008 ARGENTINA SANTIAGO PINTO

V1 Junior 16 Feminino
Número País Nome 

009 BRASIL ALICE AMARAL GUEDES
010 BRASIL LÍVIA MARIANO LUCAS
011 BRASIL LAURA SILVA CRISPIM DE CARVALHO
012 BRASIL SUE WICKS SABACK LEAL
013 RAPA NUI KARI VAI RA´A HITO RAPU
014 RAPA NUI KAMI UKA VICTORIA TUCKI ZUÑIGA
015 RAPA NUI HENUA HERE VICTORIA PATE HAOA
016 CHILE MARA CHAMORRO ESTAY
017 CHILE PAZ GONZALEZ FUENZALIDA
018 CHILE GABRIELA MONSERRAT CONCHA CORDERO
019 CHILE AMANDA GONZALEZ FUENZALIDA

V1 Junior 19 Masculino
Número País Nome 

020 BRASIL KAIQUE PASSOS RAMOS
021 BRASIL FELIPE RODRÍGUEZ
022 BRASIL CAUÃ SANTANA DE ALMEIDA
023 BRASIL EDUARDO GADÊLHA PEREIRA GOMES
024 RAPA NUI ITI UIRA TUCKI MATURANA
025 RAPA NUI ANDRES ATARIKI MELSER SOLAR
026 CHILE CRISTOBAL IGNACIO GATICA ARAYA
027 CHILE ALONSO TOMÁS PINEDA PICHUANTE
028 CHILE CÉSAR PALACIOS CANIUMILLA

V1



V1 Junior 19 Feminino
Número País Nome 

029 BRASIL ANA JÚLIA ALEXANDRINO DA SILVEIRA
030 BRASIL LORENA RONCETTI CRIBARI
031 BRASIL ALICE AMARAL GUEDES
032 BRASIL SOFIA SILVA CRISPIM DE CARVALHO
033 RAPA NUI HANGA RAHI MICKAELA TUKI QUEZADA
034 CHILE CELESTE ANTONIA LUNA UNDURRAGA
035 CHILE KORAL CHAMORRO ESTAY
036 CHILE GABRIELA MONSERRAT CONCHA CORDERO

V1 Master 40 Masculino
Número País Nome 

037 BRASIL PAULO DOS REIS DE SOUZA
038 BRASIL CLAUDIO DUARTE BRITTO
039 BRASIL CARLOS JOSÉ LOPES RIBEIRO FILHO
040 BRASIL HERMES MATOS PACINI
041 GUIANA FRANCESA DAVID KWASIBA
042 GUIANA FRANCESA JULIEN BESSON
043 PANAMÁ JUAN CARLOS CEDEÑO
044 PANAMÁ JUAN CARLOS DEL RIO
045 RAPA NUI SAMSOM JACOBO RIROROKO
046 RAPA NUI RAFAEL JOVINO TUKI
047 RAPA NUI CASIMIRO ENRIQUE PAOA PATE
048 CHILE FERNANDO ZEGERS
049 CHILE JOHN JULIÁN FUENTES ARAVENA
050 CHILE SEBASTIÁN AGUILERA FUENTES
051 CHILE GABRIEL RODRIGUEZ CORREA
052 MEXICO JULIO CESAR VILLARREAL GARZA
053 MEXICO ALFONSO SERRANO GOMEZ
054 ARGENTINA ARIEL BRUSCHETTI
055 PERU FERNANDO VÁSQUEZ CALDERON
056 PERU GERARDO TINCOSO JUAREZ
057 PERU JORGE HUGO PESCETTO MEZA



V1 Master 40 Feminino
Número País Nome 

058 BRASIL ADRIANA SOARES GOMES
059 BRASIL RAQUEL FRANÇA DE QUEIROZ
060 BRASIL MAIRA MENDES GONÇALVES DA ROCHA PITA
061 BRASIL LIVIA ABATE VIEIRA PEREIRA
062 RAPA NUI AVAREIPUA MAHETU TEAO DRAGO
063 RAPA NUI ALEJANDRA FAVIOLA RAPU LOPEZ
064 RAPA NUI PILAR ANGELICA BEAS RAVERA
065 CHILE FERNANDA DAIBER LUCO
066 CHILE WALKIRIA VALESKA ESTAY VILLALON
067 CHILE MARÍA CAROLINA SILVA HERNÁNDEZ
068 TAHITI TEMAKE CHICOU
069 ARGENTINA FERNANDA LAROSA
070 ARGENTINA ANDREA BASAGAÑA
071 ARGENTINA SILVANA CARSETTI
072 PERU EMILIA MENDOZA
073 PERU PAMELA AUSEJO

V1 Master 50 Masculino
Número País Nome 

074 BRASIL CARLOS JOSÉ LOPES RIBEIRO FILHO
075 BRASIL ALEXANDRE LOPES DE MIRANDA
076 BRASIL MARCELO DE SOUZA MORAIS
077 BRASIL ALEXANDRE DE OLIVEIRA CUMEIRA
078 PANAMÁ FERNANDO KRIENERT
079 PANAMÁ VICTOR CHONG
080 RAPA NUI MIGUEL YURI DURAN VERI VERI
081 CHILE ANDRES STREULY MOLINA
082 CHILE GABRIEL MIRANDA PIZARRO
083 CHILE ALEJANDRO CASTILLO FACUSE
084 CHILE PEDRO MEDINA TEUBER
085 MEXICO ERNESTO RAUL SANCHEZ ESPINDOLA
086 MEXICO JOSE GABRIEL CANO ZENTENO
087 MEXICO JOSÉ ALEXADRO LUGO SANDOVAL
088 PERU JAVIER MONTEVERDE



V1 Master 50 Feminino
Número País Nome 

089 BRASIL MARTA TERRA DE MORAES PORTO
090 BRASIL ADRIANA SOARES GOMES
091 BRASIL GISELLE BANJAR LEAL
092 BRASIL ANA PAULA AMORIM MENDES
093 CHILE IVONNE DEL PILAR ARÉVALO HERRERA
094 CHILE MARCELA RAMÍREZ BAÑADOS
095 CHILE MÓNICA HERNÁNDEZ CARREÑO
096 CHILE NITZMY BAÑADOS SILVA
097 ARGENTINA MARIA GARCÍA
098 ARGENTINA ERICA SPOSITO
099 ARGENTINA NANCY DARRIBA
100 TAHITI TEMAKE CHICOU
101 RAPA NUI ELENA NOELIA VERI VERI DURAN
102 PERU JESSICA ESTABRIDIS MENDOZA

V1 Master 60 Masculino
Número País Nome 

103 BRASIL MAURO FERNANDES DUTRA
104 BRASIL CELSO RIBEIRO FILETTI
105 BRASIL MOACIR ADAIRTO ALEXANDRINI
106 BRASIL IVAN LUIZ FERREIRA MUNDIM
107 PANAMÁ FRANCISCO URIETA
108 CHILE RODRIGO DOMÍNGUEZ
109 CHILE HENRI JEAN LOUIS MARIE BARDOU
110 TAHITI JEAN CHICOU
111 PERU JAIME BEDOYA
112 PERU PEDRO CASES
113 PERU VÍCTOR VELEZMORO MARCOVICH

V1 Master 60 Feminino
Número País Nome 

114 BRASIL SONIA REGINA CAMPOS FIGUEIRA
115 BRASIL HÉRIDA CONSANI MOURA
116 BRASIL SARA DOS SANTOS
117 BRASIL ZULEIA SILVA ROCHA
118 CHILE ISABEL REINOSO CASTRO
119 ARGENTINA CLAUDIA BADANO
120 ARGENTINA MARÍA DE LOURDES PEREZ
121 PERU ROCÍO LARRAÑAGA



V1 Master 70 Masculino
Número País Nome 

122 BRASIL VICTOR DE SOUZA VILLA VERDE
123 BRASIL CARLOS JAIRO REGO GAVAZZONI
124 TAHITI JEAN CHICOU

V1 Master 70 Feminino
Número País Nome 

125 BRASIL VICTORIA MARY BIRKBECK

V1 Master 75 Masculino
Número País Nome 

126 BRASIL CARLOS ALBERTO MICHELUCCI

V1 Master 80 Masculino
Número País Nome 

127 BRASIL MICHAEL JOSEPH COLEMAN
128 BRASIL LUIZ RICARDO STOCCO COELHO

V1 Open Masculino
Número País Nome 

129 BRASIL ROBERT ALMEIDA
130 BRASIL KAIQUE PASSOS RAMOS
131 BRASIL FELIPE RODRÍGUEZ
132 BRASIL FABIANO BOECHAT DO NASCIMENTO

133 GUIANA FRANCESA EMMANUEL COLLET
134 GUIANA FRANCESA DAVID KWASIBA
135 PANAMÁ JUAN CARLOS CEDEÑO
136 PANAMÁ NATHANIEL JEAN-FRANCOIS
137 RAPA NUI JOSE MIGUEL ANGELO HIDALGO IKA
138 RAPA NUI HUGO ANTONIO TUKI JIMENES
139 RAPA NUI NICOLAS ARNOLDO PAKOMIO ARIAS
140 CHILE LUCAS VILLALON
141 CHILE CARLOS ROMERO BUGUEÑO
142 CHILE DIEGO TAPIA
143 CHILE FRANCISCO ANDRÉS VALDEBENITO AGUIRRE



V1 Open Masculino
Número País Nome 

144 ARGENTINA MARTIN EL CHEIKH
145 ARGENTINA GERONIMO BARRAQUERO
146 PERU ALESSANDRO PONTE
147 PERU CARLOS JIMENEZ LOAYZA
148 PERU SALVADOR JIMENEZ LOAYZA

V1 Open Feminino
Número País Nome 

149 BRASIL LUANA TOMMASI VITTORAZZO
150 BRASIL THAISSA DA SILVA MARQUES
152 GUIANA FRANCESA VALENTINE ALT
153 GUIANA FRANCESA MARINE SANSINENA
154 PANAMÁ ANA REBECA ALMANZA
155 PANAMÁ NADJA ARAÚZ
156 RAPA NUI POMARE FRANCISCA TEPANO DREISZIGER
157 RAPA NUI MARIE YOLINDA APEKUA TAIAAPU
158 CHILE FERNANDA DAIBER LUCO
159 CHILE CAMILA ANDREA OLIVARES DIAZ
160 CHILE CARMEN GLORIA BUSTOS
161 MEXICO BEATRIZ MONTSERRAT BERGES OCAMPO
162 MEXICO YOLANDA ESTEFANIA MARIEL CASTILLO
163 MEXICO DARÍA NALIKOWSKA
164 ARGENTINA JULIETA VILLALBA
165 ARGENTINA VERONICA ALBERTI
166 ARGENTINA ALEJANDRA BARRIENTOS
167 PERU JIMENA URRUTIA RODRÍGUEZ
168 PERU SARAH BELISARIO

V1 Para Masculino (SCF)
Número País Nome 

169 BRASIL ARTHUR PESSANHA MEDEIROS
170 RAPA NUI ARTURO MOANA EDWARDS RAPU

V1 Para Masculino (VL2)
Número País Nome 

171 BRASIL DAVID DA SILVA BERNARDO



V1 Para Masculino (VL3)
Número País Nome 

172 BRASIL FRANCISCO ELIONE DE SOUSA SILVA
173 BRASIL ROBERTO DO NASCIMENTO
174 BRASIL GUILHERME BORRAJO FARIA GOMES
175 BRASIL IGOR NASCIMENTO SILVA

V1 Para Feminino (VL3)
Número País Nome 

176 BRASIL THAIS COUTINHO DE FREITAS

V1 Para Feminino (VL4)
Número País Nome 

177 BRASIL CECÍLIA FAOUR COUTINHO DA SILVA

V1R Junior 16 Masculino
Número País Nome 

200 BRASIL PIETRO FERRO KARASIAK SANTANA
201 CHILE FRANCO GONZALEZ CONCHA
202 CHILE AMARO STREULY VIVANCO
203 ARGENTINA SANTIAGO PINTO

V1R Junior 16 Feminino
Número País Nome 

204 BRASIL MARIA VITÓRIA CAMPOS GOMES
205 BRASIL BEATRIZ LEITE DO NASCIMENTO
206 PANAMÁ VALERIA KATERINA SILVA ALVAREZ
207 CHILE PAZ GONZALEZ FUENZALIDA
208 CHILE MARA CHAMORRO ESTAY

V1R Junior 19 Masculino
Número País Nome 

209 BRASIL GABRIEL MIRANDA SILVA
210 BRASIL JOSÉ RICARDO DA SILVA ONOFRE
211 CHILE ALONSO TOMÁS PINEDA PICHUANTE
212 CHILE CRISTOBAL IGNACIO GATICA ARAYA

V1R



V1R Junior 19 Feminino
Número País Nome 

213 BRASIL FLÁVIA DA COSTA DIAS CARDOSO
214 CHILE KORAL CHAMORRO ESTAY
215 CHILE CELESTE ANTONIA LUNA UNDURRAGA

V1R Master 40 Masculino
Número País Nome 

216 BRASIL ROGÉRIO MENDES VIANA
217 BRASIL ANTONIO GONZAGA
218 PANAMÁ ROLANDO A. GITTENS
219 CHILE JOHN JULIÁN FUENTES ARAVENA
220 CHILE FERNANDO ZEGERS

V1R Master 40 Feminino
Número País Nome 

221 BRASIL MARINA GOMES COELHO
222 BRASIL VANESSA ALVARES DE CASTRO ROCHA
223 RAPA NUI AVAREIPUA MAHETU TEAO DRAGO
224 CHILE WALKIRIA VALESKA ESTAY VILLALON
225 CHILE FERNANDA DAIBER LUCO
226 TAHITI TEMAKE CHICOU
227 ARGENTINA FERNANDA LAROSA

V1R Master 50 Masculino
Número País Nome 

228 BRASIL PABLO CAMARGO MEZZEDIMI
229 BRASIL EVERDAN RIESCO
230 PANAMÁ PAOLO FERRARI
231 CHILE GABRIEL MIRANDA PIZARRO
232 CHILE ANDRES STREULY MOLINA
233 MEXICO JOSE GABRIEL CANO ZENTENO

V1R Master 50 Feminino
Número País Nome 

234 BRASIL VANESSA ALVARES DE CASTRO ROCHA
235 CHILE NITZMY BAÑADOS SILVA
236 CHILE MÓNICA HERNÁNDEZ CARREÑO
237 MEXICO ITZÉ GODINEZ GUERRERO



V1R Master 50 Feminino
Número País Nome 

238 TAHITI TEMAKE CHICOU
239 PERU JESSICA ESTABRIDIS MENDOZA

V1R Master 60 Masculino
Número País Nome 

240 BRASIL MAURO FERNANDES DUTRA
241 BRASIL CELSO RIBEIRO FILETTI
242 PANAMÁ FRANCISCO URIETA
243 TAHITI JEAN CHICOU
244 PERU PEDRO CASES

V1R Master 60 Feminino
Número País Nome 

245 BRASIL MARIA LUIZA DE GUSMÃO PITTA FROTA
246 BRASIL SUZETE MOTTA PERETTI
247 CHILE

ISABEL REINOSO CASTRO

248 ARGENTINA MARÍA DE LOURDES PEREZ
249 PERU SILVANA LOPEZ

V1R Master 75 Masculino
Número País Nome 

250 Brasil CARLOS ALBERTO MICHELUCCI
251 Tahiti JEAN CHICOU

V1R Open Masculino
Número País Nome 

252 BRASIL MARCELO PATO NASCIMENTO
253 GUIANA FRANCESA EMMANUEL COLLET
254 PANAMÁ CHRISTOPHER HUERBSCH
255 RAPA NUI HUGO ANTONIO TUKI JIMENES
256 CHILE CARLOS ROMERO BUGUEÑO
257 MEXICO OSCAR MANUEL VILLALON DUARTE
258 ARGENTINA JUAN GANDINI
259 PERU CARLOS JIMENEZ LOAYZA



V1R Open Feminino
Número País Nome 

260 BRASIL MARINA GOMES COELHO
261 GUIANA FRANCESA VALENTINE ALT
262 PANAMÁ ANA REBECA ALMANZA
263 CHILE CAMILA ANDREA OLIVARES DIAZ
264 MEXICO SILVIA ASCENCIO MEJIA
265 ARGENTINA AIXA RAMOS
266 PERU ORNELLA SISSA

V1R Para Masculino (SCF)
Número País Nome 

267 BRASIL HERIVELTON NICOLÍ DA VITÓRIA

V1R Para Masculino (VL3)
Número País Nome 

268 BRASIL DANIEL SANTANA
269 BRASIL JÚLIO CÉZAR LIMA

V3 Junior 16 Masculino
Número País Nome 

GABRIEL MATOS BARBOSA
LUAN REIS AZEVEDO
BERNARDO FERTONANI GRUBEL
AGUSTIN AICHELE BORQUEZ
AMARO STREULY VIVANCO
DOMINGO BARLOW BURGOS
JOAQUIN MANUEL MORAN SOTO
MATEO ANDRES SOTO VERDUGO
PAUL MACKENZIE SAEZ
JAN WOYWOOD
MARTÍN BELTRÁN
MARTÍN DAZA
LUCAS FLORES
CLEMENTE OTTO
GASPAR ARAYA

V3

CHILE D

300 BRASIL

301 CHILE A

302 CHILE B

CHILE C401

402



V3 Junior 16 Feminino
Número País Nome 

SUE WICKS SABACK LEAL
LAURA SILVA CRISPIM DE CARVALHO
EMMANUELE NEVES GUINDANI
DEMY GONZÁLES HEREVERI 
RANITEA TOOFA PUTUA 
HENUA PATÉ HAOA
KAMIUKA VICTORIA TUKI ZUÑIGA
IRI RAGI MAHINA TUKI ZUÑIGA
ANA HIA NEHE NEHE ATAN VENEGAS
AMANDA GONZALEZ FUENZALIDA
MARIA IGNACIA FLORES AIMETTA
PAZ GONZALEZ FUENZALIDA

V3 Junior 19 Masculino
Número País Nome 

KAIQUE PASSOS RAMOS
FELIPE RODRÍGUEZ
CAUÃ SANTANA DE ALMEIDA
EDUARDO GADÊLHA PEREIRA GOMES
JOSÉ LUCAS DA SILVA ALBUQUERQUE
ALDERICO LOPES BELLO
ALONSO TOMÁS PINEDA PICHUANTE
CÉSAR PALACIOS CANIUMILLA
CRISTOBAL IGNACIO GATICA ARAYA
GASPAR IGNACIO ARAYA REILICH
MATEO ANDRES SOTO VERDUGO
PAUL MACKENZIE SAEZ

V3 Junior 19 Feminino
Número País Nome 

SOFIA SILVA CRISPIM DE CARVALHO
LÍVIA MARIANO LUCAS
ALICE AMARAL GUEDES
ANA JÚLIA ALEXANDRINO DA SILVEIRA
LORENA RONCETTI
MARIA VITÓRIA CAMPOS GOMES

BRASIL B308

309

310

311

312

CHILE A

CHILE B

BRASIL A

BRASIL B

303

304

305

306

307

BRASIL

RAPA NUI A

RAPA NUI B

CHILE

BRASIL A



V3 Junior 19 Feminino
Número País Nome 

VAITEMIHI QUEZADA TUKI
HAGARAHI TUKI QUEZADA 
HETU'U POPOHAGA BARRIENTOS TUKI 
HEILANI ALEJANDRA HITO RAPU
ANA MARIORI AVAKA WILKINS
KAMIUKA VICTORIA TUKI ZUÑIGA
EMILIA GABRIELA VERGARA BELTRAN
KORAL CHAMORRO ESTAY
MARA CHAMORRO ESTAY
AMANDA GONZALEZ FUENZALIDA
MARIA IGNACIA FLORES AIMETTA
PAZ GONZALEZ FUENZALIDA

V3 Master 40 Masculino
Número País Nome 

ALEXANDRE DE OLIVEIRA CUMEIRA
ROGÉRIO ROTHE
LUIZ MARCELO MALZONE
ANTONIO LUIZ BERTHIER GONZAGA
CLAUDIO DUARTE BRITTO
ROGERIO MENDES VIANA
ROLANDO A. GITTENS
FERNANDO KRIENERT
CHRISTOPHER HUERBSCH
HUGO AUGUSTO TEAVE LIEAMPI
RAFAEL JOVINO TUKI
CASIMIRO ENRIQUE PAOA PATE
GABRIEL RODRIGUEZ CORREA
JORGE LIVINGSTONE
SEBASTIÁN AGUILERA FUENTES
DANIEL RODRIGO YÁÑEZ CASTILLO
GONZALO OJEDA BERRIOS
GREGORIO ECHEVERRÍA MUÑOZ
ERNESTO RAUL SANCHEZ ESPINDOLA
FERNANDO COBOS GOMEZ
JOSÉ ALEXADRO LUGO SANDOVAL
EMILIO HITO
JORGE PESCETTO
GERARDO TINCOSO

323

324

CHILE A315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

313

314

RAPA NUI A

RAPA NUI B

MÉXICO 

PERU A

CHILE B

BRASIL A

BRASIL B

PANAMÁ A

RAPA NUI B

CHILE A

CHILE B



V3 Master 40 Masculino
Número País Nome 

CARLOS MEDINA
JULIO GONZALES
ZEUS RILO BENAVIDES

V3 Master 40 Feminino
Número País Nome 

BARBARA BRAZIL NUNES
VANESSA ALVARES DE CASTRO ROCHA
CÁRITA CECÍLIA AMPARO DE SOUZA
ADRIANA SOARES GOMES
ADRIANA DE LIMA NEVES
ANGELA PAULA MARIA JORDÃO SANTOS
AVAREIPUA MAHETU TEAO DRAGO
KATHERINE PACOMIO TORRES
PILAR ANGELICA BEAS RAVERA
MARÍA CAROLINA SILVA HERNÁNDEZ
MARIA DANIELA ARENAS TORRES
TATIANA KATHERINE RAMOS ROJAS
GABRIELA DEL CAMPO COOPMAN
INGRID JEANNETTE ESQUIVEL SALINAS
LESLY YASMINA CORDERO CASAS
ANDREA BASAGAÑA
SILVANA CARSETTI
MARÍA DE LOURDES PEREZ
EMILIA MENDOZA
MARGARITA ASMAT
PAMELA AUSEJO
MAGALY AVENDAÑO
MONICA QUEZADA
SILVIA BRESCIA

332

333

ARGENTINA

PERU A

PERU B

325 PERU B

326 BRASIL A

327 BRASIL B

328 RAPA NUI

329 CHILE A

CHILE B330

331



V3 Master 50 Masculino
Número País Nome 

ALEXANDRE DE OLIVEIRA CUMEIRA
ROGÉRIO ROTHE
LUIZ MARCELO MALZONE
MARCELO DE SOUZA MORAIS
ANTÔNIO CARLOS DA LUZ
EVERDAN RIESCO
PAOLO FERRARI
FERNANDO KRIENERT
VICTOR CHONG
ALEJANDRO CASTILLO FACUSE
LEANDRO JARA CASTRO
PABLO LEÓN GOULD
ANTHONY TELLO NAVARRO
LÁZARO PASTRICOS MALUENDA
WALTER KAISER ALFARO
LUIS ENRIQUE VELA
JULIO CESAR GUTARRA CERRATO
CARLOS GRADOS
SERGIO CANCINO
OSWALDO HUAMAN
FIDEL ROCHA

V3 Master 50 Feminino
Número País Nome 

BARBARA BRAZIL NUNES
CÁRITA CECÍLIA AMPARO DE SOUZA
ANA LUCIA BACELLAR BERENGUER
GISELLE BANJAR LEAL
LETÍCIA CUNHA LANA
ALESSANDRA RODRIGUES PEREIRA
MARCELA RAMÍREZ BAÑADOS
MÓNICA HERNÁNDEZ CARREÑO
NITZMY BAÑADOS SILVA
ANDREA BIRKE RIQUELME
MARGARITA DEL PRADO POUCHUCQ
MARÍA INES KARK
VIVIAN MICHELLE CARRASCO NETZKER
CECILIA RODRIGUEZ NAVA
FERNANDA DE PAULA QUEIROZ SPACOV

CHILE B344

345

CHILE A337

338

339

340

341

342

343

CHILE B

PERU A

PERU B

BRASIL A

BRASIL B

CHILE A

334

335

336

BRASIL A

BRASIL B

PANAMÁ

MÉXICO



V3 Master 50 Feminino
Número País Nome 

AIXA RAMOS
CLAUDIA BADANO
MARIA GARCÍA

V3 Master 60 Masculino
Número País Nome 

CELSO RIBEIRO FILETTI
JOAO CARLOS SIMONI
MAURO FERNANDES DUTRA
MOACIR ADAIRTO ALEXANDRINI
CLAUDIO AURELIO CARNEIRO
ANTONIO BERNARDINO SELEM SABACK
JOÃO ALVES DE LIMA JUNIOR
ROBERTO SILVA JUNIOR
ANTÔNIO DA COSTA NETO
EUGENIO HUKI HINOJOSA
HENRI JEAN LOUIS MARIE BARDOU
RODRIGO DOMÍNGUEZ

V3 Master 60 Feminino
Número País Nome 

REBECCA SOUZA AZAMBUJA NEVES RODRIGUES
ZULEIA SILVA ROCHA
SONIA REGINA CAMPOS FIGUEIRA
CLÁUDIA MARIA DE CARVALHO SÁ
SARA DOS SANTOS
SUZETE MOTTA PERETTI
CLAUDIA BADANO
PATRICIA PINCIN
MARÍA DE LOURDES PEREZ
PILAR PAJARES
ROSA MARÍA MAGDALENA BALLÓN DEL SOLAR
SILVIA BRESCIA

352

353

354 PERU

346

347

348

349

350

351

BRASIL B

ARGENTINA

ARGENTINA

BRASIL A

BRASIL B

BRASIL C

CHILE

BRASIL A



V3 Master 70 Masculino
Número País Nome 

ADRIANO VIEIRA NUNES
ADELINO FERREIRA NETO
DOMINGOS SARAIVA
SERGIO KUNIO YAMAGATA
LUIZ CARLOS DOS SANTOS DUMAS
WANDER SADOCCO JUNIOR

V3 Open Masculino
Número País Nome 

RICARDO RODRIGUES MIRAPALHETA
RODRIGO RODRIGUES DE MEDEIROS
JUAN COMBOTHANASSIS ALI
ITAMAR SILVEIRA DO CARMO
REGINALDO WILLIAM BIRKBECK
FELIPE PIRES DO RIO MAZUR
KAIQUE PASSOS RAMOS
FELIPE RODRÍGUEZ
CAUÃ SANTANA DE ALMEIDA
ROLANDO A. GITTENS
PAOLO FERRARI
CHRISTOPHER HUERBSCH
JOSE MIGUEL HIDALGO IKA
JOSEF BELISARIO SCHMID RAPU
HADY CAMIL AÑIGUAL NAHOE
HUGO TUKI JIMENEZ
FRANCISCO ARAKI PAOA
TAUNOA WILKINS TUKI
CARLOS ROMERO BUGUEÑO
FRANCISCO ANDRÉS VALDEBENITO AGUIRRE
FRANCO EDGARDO VALENCIA BUGUEÑO
DIEGO TAPIA
IVAN NAHUERLHUAL MANCILLA
LUCAS VILLALON
MARTIN EL CHEIKH
GERONIMO BARRAQUERO
JUAN GANDINI
ALEXIS GARAY ROJAS
CARLOS JIMENEZ LOAYZA
SALVADOR JIMENEZ LOAYZA

356 BRASIL B

357 BRASIL A

358 BRASIL B

BRASIL C359

360

361

362

363

364

365

PANAMÁ

RAPA NUI A

RAPA NUI B

CHILE A

CHILE B

ARGENTINA

PERU366

355 BRASIL A



V3 Open Feminino
Número País Nome 

MARIA GABRIELA ZAKIA CURY SALEK
RENATA PITA PIMENTEL
PAULA GONCALVES POLO
SHIRLEY CASSIA DE AGUIAR GUIMARAES
MARISLEYDE GONÇALVES KOPERNIK
DEBORA SANTOS CLARKSON
POMARE TEPANO DREISZIGER
MARI APEKUA TAIAAPU
TIPANIE TEPANO DREISZINGER
BELÉN NEGRETE DÍAZ
CAMILA ANDREA OLIVARES DIAZ
JAVIERA MILLARAY MENDEZ MONTENEGRO
CAMILA IZQUIERDO KROGH
MARTINA LESCOVICH FRUGONI
VALENTINA MANZUR
JULIETA VILLALBA
KAREN FUCHS
AIXA RAMOS
CELESTE SAPUTO
SILVINA CORTINA
VERONICA ALBERTI
CLAUDIA LUQUE
ORNELLA SISSA
ROCIO LARRAÑAGA
LORENA MILLARES
JIMENA URRUTIA
SARAH BELISARIO

V3 Open Mista (1F2M)
Número País Nome 

MARIA CLARA COLOCCI PERES DE FARIAS BORGES
RODRIGO DE VARGAS FELIPE DA SILVA
PAULO VICTOR ALMEIDA DE SOUSA
ANA BEATRIZ RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA
RENE BOECHAT DO NASCIMENTO
GABRYEL PARENTE DE SOUZA
MARINE SANSINENA
DAVID KWASIBA
JULIEN BESSON

376

377

378

BRASIL B

RAPA NUI

CHILE A

CHILE B

ARGENTINA A

ARGENTINA B373

374

375

367

PERU A

PERU B

BRASIL A

BRASIL B

GUIANA FRANCESA

368

369

370

371

372

BRASIL A



V3 Open Mista (1F2M)
Número País Nome 

NADJA ARAÚZ
JUAN CARLOS DEL RIO
FRANCISCO URIETA
JOSE HIDALGO IKA
POMARE TEPANO DREISZINGER
HADI AÑIGUAL NAHOE
MARI APEKUA TAIAAPU0
NICOLAS PAKOMIO ARIAS
FRANCISCO ARAKI PAOA
CAMILA ANDREA OLIVARES DIAZ
FRANCISCO ANDRÉS VALDEBENITO AGUIRRE
FRANCO EDGARDO VALENCIA BUGUEÑO
CARMEN GLORIA BUSTOS
IVAN NAHUERLHUAL MANCILLA
LUIS MUÑOZ AMPUERTO
JULIO CESAR VILLARREAL GARZA
BEATRIZ MONTSERRAT BERGES OCAMPO
OSCAR MANUEL VILLALON DUARTE
FRANCOIS BLAIS
ALFONSO SERRANO GOMEZ
ITZÉ GODINEZ GUERRERO
KAREN FUCHS
GERONIMO BARRAQUERO
JUAN GANDINI
CARLOS JIMÉNEZ LOAYZA
SALVADOR JIMÉNEZ LOAYZA
CLAUDIA LUQUE
SARAH BELISARIO
ALEXIS GARAY
GUILLERMO GARAY

V3 Open Mista (2F1M)
Número País Nome 

WESLEY DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA
RAFAELLA CYSNE NOVAES RANGEL
JULIANA DE SOUZA TAVARES
VANESSA ALVARES DE CASTRO ROCHA
MAURÍCIO DA SILVA OLIVEIRA
BARBARA BRAZIL NUNES

379

387

388 BRASIL A

389 BRASIL B

PERU B

383 CHILE B

394 MÉXICO A

395 MÉXICO B

385 ARGENTINA

386 PERU A

RAPA NUI B

CHILE A

PANAMÁ

RAPA NUI A380

381

382



V3 Open Mista (2F1M)
Número País Nome 

VALENTINE ALT
MARINE SANSINENA
EMMANUEL COLLET
ANA REBECA ALMANZA
NADJA ARAÚZ
NATHANIEL JEAN-FRANCOIS
CAMILA ANDREA OLIVARES DIAZ
CELESTE ANTONIA LUNA UNDURRAGA
FRANCISCO ANDRÉS VALDEBENITO AGUIRRE
CARMEN GLORIA BUSTOS
CARMEN GLORIA VARGAS
IVAN NAHUERLHUAL MANCILLA
FRANCOIS BLAIS
ITZÉ GODINEZ GUERRERO
FERNANDA DE PAULA QUEIROZ SPACOV
SANTIAGO PINTO
ERICA SPOSITO
ALEJANDRA BARRIENTOS
CLAUDIA LUQUE
ORNELLA SISSA
ALESSANDRO PONTE
KARLA VALDERRAMA
SILVIA BRESCIA
LUIS SANTILLÁN

V3 Paravaa Mista
Número País Nome 

DANIELE AGUIAR SILVA
JÚLIO CÉZAR LIMA
FILIPE TRAVIZANI RICATO

V3 Para Masculino (VL3)
Número País Nome 

AURÉLIO RIBEIRO MATIAS
JOSÉ CARLOS DAMASIO
LEANDRO ULISSES DE CASTRO

397

398

399

400

ARGENTINA

PERU A

PERU B

BRASIL

BRASIL

391 PANAMÁ

392 CHILE A

393 CHILE B

MÉXICO384

396

390 GUIANA FRANCESA



V6 Junior 16 Masculino
Número País Nome 

ARTHUR PINTO DUARTE
BRENO SOUZA DOS SANTOS
KAIO GONCALVES GOMES
ARTHUR ALMEIDA DE ANDRADE
LUAN REIS AZEVEDO
BERNARDO FERTONANI GRUBEL
GABRIEL PERIM ALMEIDA
DAVI MENEGARDO NASCIMENTO
MIGUEL HENRIQUE BROEDEL SALLES
FRANCISCO FONTES SARAIVA
DAVI BOLDRINI VERVLOET
DAVI FERRAZ SAMPAIO
AGUSTIN AICHELE BORQUEZ
AMARO STREULY VIVANCO
DOMINGO BARLOW BURGOS
JAN WOYWOOD VOGEL
MARTIN BELTRAN RAMIREZ
MARTIN DAZA EVENS
CLEMENTE OTTO MANZUR
GASPAR IGNACIO ARAYA REILICH
JOAQUIN MANUEL MORAN SOTO
LUCAS SEBASTIAN FLORES GALLARDO
MARTÍN ESTEBAN CARO CÁRDENAS
PAUL MACKENZIE SAEZ

V6

BRASIL B601

602

603

CHILE A

CHILE B

600 BRASIL A



V6 Junior 16 Feminino
Número País Nome 

LARA DE AZEVEDO FRANCA
MARIANA DAUFENBACH DE MOURA
NINA MENEZES DORNELLES
SUE WICKS SABACK LEAL
HANNA ANYA LIPORACI MATOS NUNES
SOPHIA RODRIGUES LIMA
BRUNA CARLA DE SOUZA
ANA CAROLINY RI BEIRO QUEIROGA
GABRYELLE COSTA MARTINS
MARIA EDUARDA GONCALVES DE OLIVEIRA BARBOZA
ERIKA KAUANY PATRIOTA DE JESUS
ESTEFANI SANCHEZ GOMES
LIVIA EDUARDA DA CUNHA GONCALVES
CAROLINA ASSIS SENNA MACEDO
LAURA SILVA CRISPIM DE CARVALHO
MARIA ALICE ALMEIDA SIMOES FERREIRA
NINA MENDES MACHADO
YASMIM BRONSO OCCHIUZZI FURTADO
MARIA VITORIA CAMPOS GOMES
NINA PERES DE FARIA MOURA ROMEIRO
CATHARINA LIMA RODRIGUES
LIVIA MARIANO LUCAS
ALANA MARIA DOS SANTOS GAIANI
BEATRIZ LEITE DO NASCIMENTO
HENUA PATÉ HAOA
MA'A KAVA ATAN NAHOE
RANITEA TOOFA PUTUA
DEMY GONZÁLES HEREVERI
MAHAKI VERI VERI 
HANUA NUAMEA IKA PEREZ

RAPA NUI608

604

605

606

607

BRASIL A

BRASIL B

BRASIL C

BRASIL D



V6 Junior 19 Masculino
Número País Nome 

KAIQUE PASSOS RAMOS
LEANDRO MENDES DE SOUZA FILHO
LUAN REIS AZEVEDO
RUDAH BOSI
CAUA SANTANA DE ALMEIDA
FELIPE RODRÍGUEZ
GABRIEL MATOS BARBOSA
ALDERICO LOPES BELLO
VICTOR BRASIL ANDERSON DIOGO
JOSE RICARDO DA SILVA ONOFRE
JOSE LUCAS DA SILVA ALBUQUERQUE
EDUARDO GADELHA PEREIRA GOMES
GABRIEL FARIAS MEDEIROS DA SILVA
PHELLIPE DE SOUZA FURTADO
ENZO EMANUEL SEVERO DE MEIRELES
VICTOR HUGO GOMES DOS SANTOS
FELLIPE DIAS MARQUES DA SILVA
GABRIEL HENRY JORGE DA SILVA PERES
ALONSO TOMÁS PINEDA PICHUANTE
CÉSAR PALACIOS CANIUMILLA
GASPAR IGNACIO ARAYA REILICH
JOAQUIN MANUEL MORAN SOTO
MATEO ANDRES SOTO VERDUGO
PAUL MACKENZIE SAEZ

609

610

611

612

BRASIL A

BRASIL B

BRASIL C

CHILE



V6 Junior 19 Feminino
Número País Nome 

LORENA RONCETTI CRIBARI
LIVIA MARIANO LUCAS
NINA PERES DE FARIA MOURA ROMEIRO
SOFIA SILVA CRISPIM DE CARVALHO
ALICE AMARAL GUEDES
EMMANUELE NEVES GUINDANI
SOPHIA RODRIGUES LIMA
MARIA CLARA SALES BASTOS DE SOUZA
LUISA LIMA DE OLIVEIRA
LAURA BARBOSA DE SOUZA
JULIA ALVES FIALDINI
LIVIA SOUZA DOS SANTOS SILVA
GIOVANNA DA SILVA FIDELIS
MIRELLA DE SOUSA DE CASTRO
RENATA MORAES DE SOUZA
THAYLANE CRISTINA NASCIMENTO SILVA
VITORIA CRISTINI NOGUEIRA CHAGAS
EDYLANIA FERREIRA DA SILVA
KARI VAI RAA HITO RAPU
HEILANI ALEJANDRA HITO RAPU
IRI RANGI MAHINA TUCKI ZUÑIGA
KAMI UKA VICTORIA TUCKI ZUÑIGA
ANA HIA NEHENEHE ATAN VENEGAS
ANA MARIORI AVAKA WILKINS 
HAGARAHI TUKI QUEZADA
VAITEMIHI QUEZADA TUKI
HETU'U POPOHAGA BARRIENTOS TUKI
MA'A KAVA ATAN NAHOE 
HENUA PATÉ HAOA 
HANUA NUAMEA IKA PEREZ
AMANDA GONZALEZ FUENZALIDA
EMILIA GABRIELA VERGARA BELTRAN
KORAL CHAMORRO ESTAY
MARA CHAMORRO ESTAY
MARIA IGNACIA FLORES AIMETTA
PAZ GONZALEZ FUENZALIDA

616

617

618 CHILE

613

614

615

RAPA NUI A

RAPA NUI B

BRASIL A

BRASIL B

BRASIL C



V6 Master 40 Masculino
Número País Nome 

CARLOS JOSÉ LOPES RIBEIRO FILHO
JOSÉ RIBEIRO DE CASTRO
PAULO DOS REIS DE SOUZA
JOSE GABRIEL RIBEIRO DE CASTRO
RICARDO SANSON
HENRIQUE VOGEL QUINTANILHA
WASHINGTON IGOR SANTOS CRUZ
DAVE MAC KNIGHT NIELSEN
ROGERIO MENDES VIANA
VINICIUS LUZ SANCHES
ANTONIO LUIZ BERTHIER GONZAGA
CLAUDIO DUARTE BRITTO
SERGIO ALHEIROS PRIETO
CAUE SERRA SANTOS
ALAN SCHIAVONI REYNOL
WESLEY DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA
BRUNO CAMPBELL TRUCI FARO
RAFAEL ALEXANDRE VALENTIM DE ANDRADE
ULISSES FRANKLIN NERY CALENTI MARIANI
RAFAEL TEIXEIRA CARVALHO
RAFAEL BONICEN DA SILVA
FABRÍCIO CARLOS SILVA RODRIGUES
FRANCISCO ELIONE DE SOUSA SILVA
RICARDO CASTELAR GIRAO
JUAN CARLOS CEDEÑO
ROLANDO A. GITTENS
JUAN CARLOS DEL RIO
PAOLO FERRARI
FERNANDO KRIENERT
VICTOR CHONG
CASIMIRO PAOA PATÉ
SAMSOM RIROROKO
MIGUEL PATÉ HAOA
RAFAEL JOVINO TUKI
MIGUEL DURAN VERI VERI
HUGO TEAVE

619 BRASIL A

620 BRASIL B

621 BRASIL C

622 BRASIL D

PANAMÁ623

624 RAPA NUI



V6 Master 40 Masculino
Número País Nome 

ANDRES STREULY MOLINA
GABRIEL RODRIGUEZ CORREA
JORGE LIVINGSTONE
JUAN PABLO TORRES MOMBERG
PEDRO MEDINA TEUBER
SEBASTIÁN AGUILERA FUENTES
ANDRES BRAVO MOLLINGER
CHRISTIAN ALEJANDRO ARAYA DEL RÍO
DANIEL RODRIGO YÁÑEZ CASTILLO
GABRIEL MIRANDA PIZARRO
GONZALO OJEDA BERRIOS
GREGORIO ECHEVERRÍA MUÑOZ
ALEJANDRO CASTILLO FACUSE
CRISTIÁN REINOSO CASTRO
LEANDRO JARA CASTRO
LUIS OLIVA GONZÁLEZ
PABLO LEÓN GOULD
PATRICIO MEDINA GONZÁLEZ
ALBERTO JOSÉ BUGUEÑO ORREGO
CLAUDIO ANDRÉS CÁCERES VILLAR
GABRIEL GUTIÉRREZ SIMONCELLI
GUILLERMO FELIPE GARCIA FONSALIA
IVÁN GONZÁLEZ MORENO
MAURICIO ANDRÉS TAPIA ESCÁRATE
JULIO CESAR VILLARREAL GARZA
ERNESTO RAUL SANCHEZ ESPINDOLA
JOSE GABRIEL CANO ZENTENO
FRANCOIS BLAIS
ALFONSO SERRANO GOMEZ
FERNANDO COBOS GOMEZ
CRISTIAN REINOSO
ARIEL BRUSCHETTI
LEONARDO AGUIRRE
MIGUEL ANGEL FARIAS
GONZALO SANCHEZ
EMILIANO RODRIGUEZ

CHILE A

CHILE B

CHILE C

CHILE D

MÉXICO

ARGENTINA630

625

626

627

628

629



V6 Master 40 Masculino
Número País Nome 

MARIO CHAVESTA
GERARDO TINCOSO
JORGE PESCETTO
FERNANDO VÁSQUEZ
OMAR HIDALGO
EMILIO HITO
CARLOS MEDINA
JULIO FRANCO
ZEUS RILO BENAVIDES
CRISTIAN BERNAOLA
CLAUDIO ALEJANDRO MURGA MASIAS
JULIO GONZALES

V6 Master 40 Feminino
Número País Nome 

JULIA GRAVATA CUNHA
TAIS AMORIM DE ANDRADE
MAIRA SOUZA RODRIGUES POVOA
PATRICIA KRUGER
GEORGIA MICHELUCCI
RAQUEL FRANCA DE QUEIROZ
TARSILA KATO BARBOSA DE OLIVEIRA
KATIA AGUIAR MESQUITA
RIE LUCIANA NAGASAKO
ADRIANA SOARES GOMES
CARLA FERREIRA DOS SANTOS
TAIS ELAINE DO NASCIMENTO VIEIRA
RENATA CAMPANTE CORREA
VANESSA ALVARES DE CASTRO ROCHA
PAULA GONCALVES POLO
LUCIANA CORREIA KROGER
MARIA GABRIELA ZAKIA CURY SALEK
RENATA PITA PIMENTEL
FERNANDA NAMUR CORREA
ALINE PRENHOLATO PUPIN PRIOSTE
FRANCINEIA MATOS DA SILVA
NICOLE WICKS SABACK LEAL
ERIKA TAKAKI NASCIMENTO
LUCIANA MARIA VIRGA FURLAN PEDROSA

633

634

635

636

631

632

BRASIL B

BRASIL C

BRASIL D

PERU A

PERU B

BRASIL A



V6 Master 40 Feminino
Número País Nome 

JIMENA BERMEDO
KATHERINE PACOMIO TORRES
ALICIA IKA ACUÑA
DENISE CANIO DIAZ
KAREN MARTINEZ RAMOS
LORENA HIDALGO GAETE
DANIELA FUENZALIDA DOMINGUEZ
MARCELA HAYDEÉ RODRIGUEZ ZEIDLER
MARÍA CAROLINA SILVA HERNÁNDEZ
MARIA DANIELA ARENAS TORRES
TATIANA KATHERINE RAMOS ROJAS
WALKIRIA VALESKA ESTAY VILLALON
CAROLINA DEL CARMEN HIDALGO LUAN
GABRIELA DEL CAMPO COOPMAN
INGRID JEANNETTE ESQUIVEL SALINAS
LESLY YASMINA CORDERO CASAS
LETICIA PAOLA ROJAS CORTES
MIREYA LOPEZ ROJAS
VIVIAN MICHELLE CARRASCO NETZKER
MARIELA JUDIT ZAVALA
CECILIA RODRIGUEZ NAVA
FERNANDA DE PAULA QUEIROZ SPACOV
DARÍA NALIKOWSKA
YOLANDA ESTEFANIA MARIEL CASTILLO
FLORENCIA BANDIERA
YAEL CORREA ROCHA
SILVINA CORTINA
FERNANDA LAROSA
ANDREA BASAGAÑA
SILVANA CARSETTI
MARIA PAULA CÉSPEDES
FRANCESCA MONTERO
JENDHI ANGULO
MARIA DEL PILAR SOTO
MARINA SAAVEDRA
ROCÍO LARRAÑAGA

642

637

638

639

640

641

RAPA NUI

CHILE A

CHILE B

MÉXICO

ARGENTINA

PERU A



V6 Master 40 Feminino
Número País Nome 

PAMELA AUSEJO
CAMILA ARCE
PATRICIA NORIEGA
MILUSKA DE LA TORRE
SILVANA LOPEZ
CLAUDIA CAVERO
SILVIA BRESCIA
MAGALY AVENDAÑO
PILAR PAJARES
SONIA CARO
LUISA CÁRDENAS
KARLA VERONICA VALDERRAMA NUÑEZ

V6 Master 50 Masculino
Número País Nome 

NILS VON UNGERN STERNBERG STUCKI
LUIZ MARCELO MALZONE
JOSE CARLOS LOPES XAVIER DE OLIVEIRA
FABIO ANTONIO MOTA
ALEXANDRE PIORNO BALTORÉ
ALEXANDRE LOPES DE MIRANDA
JOSÉ ANGELO ROMANO NETO
PAULO DA COSTA NEVES JUNIOR
CARLOS DE MACEDO SOARES RITTSCHER
MARCOS MARIZ DE OLIVEIRA YUNES
BOUTROS ALBERT EL KHOURY
MARCOS ZACOUTEGUY LAGE
MARCOS PANDOLFO FIUZA DE MELO
NORBERTO RAMOS MONTEIRO
ROGERIO ROTHE
ANTONIO AUGUSTO SALDANHA ALVES DE SOUZA
VITOR HUGO RIBEIRO ROQUETE
ALEXANDRE DE OLIVEIRA CUMEIRA
MARCUS LIMA ARRUDA
RAUL FERNANDO DA SILVA LIMA
CRISVALDO BARBOSA LINO
ALFREDO DE ORLANDO TENORIO FILHO
MARCELO RANAURO ARDER
⁠MARCELO BOSI DE ALMEIDA

643

644

645

646

647

648

PERU B

PERU C

BRASIL A

BRASIL B

BRASIL C

BRASIL D



V6 Master 50 Masculino
Número País Nome 

ALEJANDRO CASTILLO FACUSE
LEANDRO JARA CASTRO
PABLO LEÓN GOULD
PEDRO MEDINA TEUBER
RODRIGO DOMÍNGUEZ
WILLIE DOMANGE PÉREZ
ANDRES BRAVO MOLLINGER
ANTHONY TELLO NAVARRO
HENRI JEAN LOUIS MARIE BARDOU
LÁZARO PASTRICOS MALUENDA
PATRICIO MEDINA GONZÁLEZ
WALTER KAISER ALFARO
LUIS ENRIQUE VELA
SERGIO CANCINO
OSWALDO HUAMAN
FIDEL ROCHA
CARLOS GRADOS
EMILIO HITO
ADOLFO LAMAS
JULIO FRANCO
ARTURO MUÑOZ
HEMES QUISPE CORDERO
ROLANDO DE LA FLOR
GORKY PRADO

V6 Master 50 Feminino
Número País Nome 

REBECCA DE SOUZA AZAMBUJA NEVES RODRIGUES
CARITA CECILIA AMPARO DE SOUZA
ADRIANNA VELTRI XAVIER
LILIANE SIQUEIRA DE PAIVA MARTINS
TEREZA CRISTINA TERRA DE MORAES
VERA MOTA GONCALVES OLIVEIRA
ANA LUCIA BACELLAR BERENGUER
MARIA DO ROSARIO CALMON DE ANDRADE
BARBARA BRAZIL NUNES
VANESSA ALVARES DE CASTRO ROCHA
IRIS CELIA AZEVEDO AZI
MANUELA GONZALEZ ARAUJO

651

652

653

654 BRASIL B

649

650

PERU B

BRASIL A

CHILE A

CHILE B

PERU A



V6 Master 50 Feminino
Número País Nome 

ADRIANA SOARES GOMES
DANIELLE DA SILVA SALDANHA
JULIANE CORREA FAVERO
MONICA PERES LAGO
SVETLANA DUNAEV
SAMANTHA OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES
MARIA CLAUDIA DE SOUSA MIRANDA CARDOSO
CARLA RODRIGUES HERLANI
CRISTIANE RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS
SIMONE FLOR FERNANDES DE MATTOS
CARLA FERNANDA DIAS DA ROCHA
DEBORA GALVAO DE OLIVEIRA
IVONNE DEL PILAR ARÉVALO HERRERA
JOCELYN DUQUE BAEZA
MAGDALENA LEYTON
MARCELA RAMÍREZ BAÑADOS
MÓNICA HERNÁNDEZ CARREÑO
NITZMY BAÑADOS SILVA
CECILIA AGUIRRE DONDERS
CECILIA DEL CARMEN VERDEJO ARAYA
MARÍA MACARENA OÑATE PAUBLO
SANDRA CAMPUSANO RUILOVA
VALERIA ROSSANA MELLADO GATICA
YANET BEATRIZ GUERRA PÉREZ
CLAUDIA ANDREA PEÑAFIEL MORGAN
DANIELA ALICIA SOTO PORTALES
MARÍA ANGELINA TELLO ORTIZ
MÉRIDA LOPEZ NUALAT
PAMELA VERÓNICA VALDEBENITO GAJARDO
PAOLA ALEJANDRA SÁNCHEZ QUILODRÁN
AIXA RAMOS
CLAUDIA BADANO
MARIA GARCÍA
PATRICIA PINCIN
GABRIELA MALVIDO
MARÍA DE LOURDES PEREZ

660 ARGENTINA

655 BRASIL C

656 BRASIL D

657 CHILE A

658 CHILE B

CHILE C659



V6 Master 60 Masculino
Número País Nome 

MAURO FERNANDES DUTRA
CLAUDIO AURELIO CARNEIRO
EDUARDO RODRIGUES CAETANO
ALFREDO DE ORLANDO TENORIO FILHO
MARCOS ARTHUR CAVALCANTE
MARCIO MARQUES CANOILAS
MOACIR ADAIRTO ALEXANDRINI
ANTONIO BERNARDINO SELEM SABACK
ARY MARTINS DA VOLTA FERREIRA
FRANCISCO JOSE PINHO DE MATOS
IVAN LUIZ FERREIRA MUNDIM
EGAS SILVINO DOS SANTOS FILHO
RICHARD VOSS
MARCIO GOMES CATHARINO
ANDRE GONCALVES PEREIRA
ROGERIO ROTHE
MARCO AURELIO DORNSBACH SOARES
MARCOS DA SILVEIRA ALMEIDA
LOIC BOIREAU-PIAZZA
JOAO ALVES DE LIMA JUNIOR
PEDRO MACARIO ERLACHER
TIAGO DE MELO JACQUES
JEFFERSON ALVES CABRAL
JOAQUIM DA SILVA ALMEIDA NETO
ARTURO FELIX MUÑOZ LIZARRAGA
HERMES QUISPE CORDERO
JUAN LIRA TEJADA
JULIO LIÑAN COLCHADO
ROLANDO DE LA FLOR BANCHERO
VÍCTOR VELEZMORO MARCOVICH

661

662

663

664

665

BRASIL A

BRASIL B

BRASIL C

BRASIL D

PERU



V6 Master 60 Feminino
Número País Nome 

MARIA CLÁUDIA VILLAS BOAS CAUZZI
HERIDA CONSANI
ISABELA CARVALHO TEIXEIRA
MARIA LUIZA DE GUSMAO PITTA FROTA
MARCIA RITZMANN
SONIA REGINA CAMPOS FIGUEIRA
CLAUDETE MOSQUETA
CLÁUDIA MARIA DE CARVALHO SÁ
TANIA MARA CABRAL DA SILVA CORTES MOREIRA
VINTHERI DE FRANÇA SIQUEIRA
MARIA CRISTINA DE AZEVEDO MUTO
SARA DOS SANTOS
LUCIA REGINA DE MENDONCA VOSS; ;
HELOISA HELENA DIGIACOMO DE SOUZA
ANGELA CRISTINA RASEL CARDOSO
MARIA CECILIA VASCONCELLOS GUIMARAES
SONIA CRISTINA ROCHA FERRARI
CÉLIA MARIA DOS SANTOS PEREIRA BRITO
MARIA ARTONY BRAGA NEVES
MARIA LETICIA BRAVO MENDEZ
KÁTIA CARDOSO DE CARVALHO
HELOISA PEREIRA BRANCO SIMÕES
VERA MONTEIRO LARICA CABRAL
REGINA HELENA PEREIRA DESTEFANI

V6 Master 70 Masculino
Número País Nome 

JUVENAL CEZAR CETANO FILHO
VICTOR DE SOUZA VILLA VERDE
CARLOS JAIRO REGO GAVAZZONI
ASER CORTINES PEIXOTO FILHO
JOSE CARLOS VILAR DE ARAUJO
ROBSON MACHADO DA SILVA
ADRIANO VIEIRA NUNES
GERSON LUIZ MARTINS SOBRAL
ARY ANTONIO BAETA DOMINGOS
JOSE MAGALHAES SARAIVA
MARCOS GUIMARÃES PEREIRA
ADELINO FERREIRA NETO

BRASIL A666

667

668

669

670

671

BRASIL B

BRASIL C

BRASIL D

BRASIL A

BRASIL B



V6 Master 70 Masculino
Número País Nome 

LUIZ CARLOS DOS SANTOS DUMAS
ALCIR DA SILVA BRAZIL
WANDER SADOCCO JUNIOR
FERNANDO FERREIRA DA COSTA
MARCUS LAND BITTENCOURT LOMARD
JORGE LUIZ DE BARROS NOBREGA

V6 Master 70 Feminino
Número País Nome 

SIMONE SILVARES ÍTALA
EBTISSAM KALIL CHEHADE
SUELI ROSA DA SILVA
MARIA DE LOURDES BARBOSA ACCIOLY
JOANA D ARC REPOLES
JULIETA SALLES VIANNA DA SILVA

V6 Master 75 Masculino
Número País Nome 

CARLOS ALBERTO MICHELUCCI
SERGIO KUNIO YAMAGATA
PAULO RUBENS MENDES
LUIZ RICARDO STOCCO COELHO
MICHAEL JOSEPH COLEMAN
ALBERT MAURICE LISBONA

V6 Open Mista
Número País Nome 

CAUA SANTANA DE ALMEIDA
DANIELLE DE MEDEIROS GOMES
RODRIGO RODRIGUES DE MEDEIROS
VIVIANNE RAMOS LIMA
JULIA BARRETO DOS SANTOS
RODRIGO DE VARGAS DA SILVA
RICARDO PEREIRA DE MATTOS
MARIA CLARA OLIVEIRA MOTA
VINICIUS LUZ SANCHES
CAROLINE DIAZ VOLPE
PATRICIA LINGER PINHEIRO
IGOR SANTOS MURARO

BRASIL673

674

675

676

672 BRASIL C

BRASIL

BRASIL A

BRASIL B



V6 Open Mista
Número País Nome 

ANA BEATRIZ RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA
DANIELA ESTEVES DILLAN
THASSIA DA SILVA MARQUES
KAIQUE PASSOS RAMOS
HERMES MATOS PACINI
CAIO CÉSAR DA SILVA GUERRA
RAFAELLA CYSNE NOVAES RANGEL
JOAO GUILHERME DAMM RAPHAEL
ADHARA GINAID
MATHEUS LEANDRO LOUREIRO
MAELY CARNEIRO DE OLIVEIRA
DAVI MARQUES SOBREIRA NUNES
ANDRES BRAVO MOLLINGER
CHRISTIAN ALEJANDRO ARAYA DEL RÍO
DORIS MORALES TRUJILLO
GRECO ESTEBAN GUZMÁN FERNÁNDEZ
JAVIERA MILLARAY MENDEZ MONTENEGRO
MARCY ORELLANA ROJAS
BELÉN NEGRETE DÍAZ
CAMILA ANDREA OLIVARES DIAZ
CARLOS ROMERO BUGUEÑO
CELESTE ANTONIA LUNA UNDURRAGA
FRANCISCO ANDRÉS VALDEBENITO AGUIRRE
FRANCO EDGARDO VALENCIA BUGUEÑO
ERNESTO RAUL SANCHEZ ESPINDOLA
FERNANDO COBOS GOMEZ
SILVIA ASCENCIO MEJIA
MARIELA JUDIT ZAVALA
FERNANDA DE PAULA QUEIROZ SPACOV
JOSÉ ALEXADRO LUGO SANDOVAL
JULIO CESAR VILLARREAL GARZA
BEATRIZ MONTSERRAT BERGES OCAMPO
OSCAR MANUEL VILLALON DUARTE
VIVIAN MICHELLE CARRASCO NETZKER
JOSE GABRIEL CANO ZENTENO
CECILIA RODRIGUEZ NAVA

683

684

677

678

681

682

MÉXICO A

MEXICO B

BRASIL C

BRASIL D

CHILE A

CHILE B



V6 Open Mista
Número País Nome 

FRANCOIS BLAIS
ALFONSO SERRANO GOMEZ
ITZÉ GODINEZ GUERRERO
YOLANDA ESTEFANIA MARIEL CASTILLO
PEDRO ENRIQUE VARGAS FLORES
DARÍA NAILKOWSKA
ERICA SPOSITO
NANCY DARRIBA
ALEJANDRA BARRIENTOS
RAUL PORCEL
CRISTIAN REINOSO
MIGUEL ANGEL FARIAS
CARLOS ALFONSO NOÉ HERRERA
TATIANA HUTCHINS
YENNIFER VARGAS
FRANCESCA MONTERO
DANIEL FERNANDO FOPPIANI GALLOSO
SEBASTIAN PORTOCARRERO RAMÍREZ-GASTON
STEFANNY GODOY ANDA
CARLOS MEDINA
CAMILA ARCE
JULIO GONZALES
KARIN BUSTAMANTE
CLAUDIO MURGA
LORENA MILLARES
JAIME BEDOYA
SOPHIE LE BENVENUE
JORGE PECHETTO
ROSSY ACERO
FERNANDO

685 MEXICO C

686 ARGENTINA

687 PERU A

688 PERU B

689 PERU C



V6 Open Masculino
Número País Nome 

MAXWELL COUTINHO JR
RICARDO RODRIGUES MIRAPALHETA
FELIPE PIRES DO RIO MAZUR
PAULO DOS REIS DE SOUZA
RODRIGO RODRIGUES DE MEDEIROS
ALBERT LOPES DE CARVALHO
HENRIQUE VOGEL QUINTANILHA
REGINALDO WILLIAM BIRBECK
RICARDO DE SANSON
ITAMAR SILVEIRA DO CARMO
JUAN COMBOTHANASSIS ALI
CARLOS JOSÉ LOPES RIBEIRO FILHO
GABRIEL MIRANDA SILVA
MARLOM RANGEL BARROS
ROBERT ALMEIDA GONÇALVES
LELIO JESUS LACERDA DOS SANTOS
MARCELO PATO NASCIMENTO
EMANNUEL FRAGA MOREIR
RENE BOECHAT DO NASCIMENTO
RODRIGO SÁ FERNANDEZ
JOAO VITOR FREITAS DA LUZ
FABIANO BOECHAT DO NASCIMENTO
GABRIEL JOSÉ CRUZ MATTOS
GABRYEL PARENTE DE SOUZA
JUAN CARLOS CEDEÑO
NATHANIEL JEAN-FRANCOIS
JUAN CARLOS DEL RIO
PAOLO FERRARI
FERNANDO KRIENERT
CHRISTOPHER HUERBSCH
JOSE MIGUEL ANGELO HIDALGO IKA
JOSEF BELISARIO SCHMID RAPU
HUGO ANTONIO TUKI JIMENES
HADY CAMIL AÑIGUAL NAHOE
TE MANU KO NUI HAOA LAHAROA
NICOLAS ARNOLDO PAKOMIO ARIAS

BRASIL B

BRASIL C

BRASIL D

PANAMÁ

RAPA NUI A

BRASIL A690

691

692

693

694

695



V6 Open Masculino
Número País Nome 

FRANCISCO ARAKI PAOA 
TAUNOA WILKINS TUKI
TAHUROA HUKI PIAGGIO 
CASIMIRO PAOA PATÉ
SAMSOM RIROROKO
RAFAEL JOVINO TUKI
CARLOS ROMERO BUGUEÑO
DIEGO TAPIA
FRANCISCO ANDRÉS VALDEBENITO AGUIRRE
FRANCO EDGARDO VALENCIA BUGUEÑO
LUCAS VILLALON
MATIAS ORTEGA MEZA
ANDRES STREULY MOLINA
GABRIEL RODRIGUEZ CORREA
IVAN NAHUERLHUAL MANCILLA
JUAN PABLO TORRES MOMBERG
LUIS MUÑOZ AMPUERTO
RODRIGO ÁLVAREZ SAAVEDRA
ARIEL BRUSCHETTI
LEONARDO AGUIRRE
MARTIN EL CHEIKH
GERONIMO BARRAQUERO
JUAN GANDINI
GONZALO SANCHEZ
MAURICIO VELARDE GARCIA
CARLOS JIMENEZ LOAYZA
YAIR CORREA
SALVADOR JIMENEZ LOAYZA
DIEGO ABAD MAYO
VICTOR ALONSO RIVA CHAPA
ALFREDO TANTALEAN
ALEXANDER PÉREZ
GUILLERMO GARAY
ZEUS RILO BENAVIDES
MAURICIO VELARDE GARCIA
ALESSANDRO PONTE

698

699

700

701

CHILE B

ARGENTINA

PERU A

PERU B

696 RAPA NUI B

CHILE A697



V6 Open Feminino
Número País Nome 

ANA BEATRIZ RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA
THASSIA DA SILVA MARQUES
PRISCILA SANCHES ZEIDAN
VANESSA VELOSO SOARES
GABRIELE DA SILVA FERREIRA
DANIELA ESTEVES DILLAN
FERNANDA TOALDO HAETINGER
FERNANDA CHAVES DE SIQUEIRA
MARIA GABRIELA ZAKIA CURY SALEK
BARBARA BRAZIL NUNES
RENATA PITA PIMENTEL
MONICA JASIULONIS PASCO
ALICE NASSIF FARAH MORENO
MARTA TERRA DE MORAES PORTO
RAQUEL FERNANDES MACIEL
EVA AZEREDO GUEDES ROSA DA SILVA
DAYONE ANTUNES ROSSI
BARBARA CAMPBELL TRUCI FARO
BÁRBARA LARA DE ARAÚJO
ADHARA GINAID
TATIANA SGARIA CICHONI
JULIANA PIMENTEL HOLTZ
JULIANA ALMEIDA COSTA
MARIA CLARA OLIVEIRA MOTA
ALEJANDRA FAVIOLA RAPU LOPEZ
ELENA NOELIA VERI VERI DURAN
MAEHA VAI ORA LEON DURAN 
TIPANIE MERAHI TEPANO DREISZIGER
MARIE YOLINDA APEKUA TAIAAPU
KATHERINE MARUCCI DEL RIO ARCAYA
KATHERINE PAKOMIO TORRES
KAREN MARTINEZ RAMOS
JIMENA BERMEDO SALAS
ALICIA IKA ACUÑA
LORENA HIDALGO GAETE
DENISSE CANIO DIAZ

BRASIL C704

705

706

707

702

703

BRASIL A

BRASIL B

BRASIL D

RAPA NUI A

RAPA NUI B



V6 Open Feminino
Número País Nome 

ANALYA TORRES FIGUEROA
CAMILA IZQUIERDO KROGH
CLAUDIA ANDREA PEÑAFIEL MORGAN
IVONNE DEL PILAR ARÉVALO HERRERA
MARTINA LESCOVICH FRUGONI
VALENTINA MANZUR
ANDREA BIRKE RIQUELME
CARMEN GLORIA BUSTOS
CARMEN GLORIA VARGAS
MARGARITA DEL PRADO POUCHUCQ
MARÍA INES KARK
VALENTINA OJEDA STUARDO
BEATRIZ MONTSERRAT BERGES OCAMPO
SILVIA ASCENCIO MEJIA
YOLANDA ESTEFANIA MARIEL CASTILLO
MARIELA JUDIT ZAVALA
CECILIA RODRIGUEZ NAVA
DARÍA NALIKOWSKA
JULIETA VILLALBA
KAREN FUCHS
VERONICA ALBERTI
CELESTE SAPUTO
FLORENCIA BANDIERA
SILVINA CORTINA
MARGARITA ASMAT
TATIANA HUTCHINS
ORNELLA SISSA
YENNIFER VARGAS
ROCÍO LARRAÑAGA
CLAUDIA LUQUE
LORENA MILLARES
JIMENA URRUTIA RODRÍGUEZ
SOPHIE LE BENVENUE
SARAH BELISARIO
ROSSY ACERO
EMILIA MENDOZA

711

712

713

708

709

710

PERU A

PERU B

CHILE A

CHILE B

MÉXICO

ARGENTINA



V6 Open Feminino
Número País Nome 

DIANA ALFARO
LUCERO CONDORI
ERICA GIULLIANA HORA BARRENO
KARIN ELIANA BUSTAMANTE MIRANDA
LUISET KRISTINE BAYONA QUESADA
LIZBETH ROSALIA QUISPE QUEVEDO

V6 Paravaa Mista(SCF)
Número País Nome 

WILLIAN CESAR CHRIST
DANIEL DE ARAUJO ALVES SANTANA
FRANCISCO ELIONE DE SOUSA SILVA
CECILIA FAOUR COUTINHO DA SILVA
ROBERTO DO NASCIMENTO
RAFAELA SOARES SANTOS
FÁTIMA PINHEIRO DOS SANTOS
FILIPE TRAVIZANI RICATO
ARTHUR PESSANHA MEDEIROS
LUCIANO FACHINI
JÚLIO CÉSAR CARNEIRO
CRISTINA APARECIDA BENEDICTO
JULIO CEZAR LIMA
DANIELE AGUIAR SILVA
TCHARLES TIAGO BESING
ERICKA RENATA DE LIMA
EDUARDO LEAL SANTOS FILHO
PAULO HENRIQUE DE OLIVEIRA

V6 Paravaa Masculino(SCF)
Número País Nome 

EDSON LOPES
MARCELO MENEZES MARURELL LOPES
RODRIGO MACHADO DE SOUZA RIBEIRO
GUILHERME DA SILVA GUERRA
LÁZARO HENRIQUE LIMA DE PAULA
JULIO CEZAR LIMA

717 BRASIL C

718 BRASIL

714 PERU C

715 BRASIL A

716 BRASIL B


